

CS No.997/22
Pramila Devi vs. Savitri Devi & Ors.

01.12.2022

Present: Sh. Rishipal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Deficient court fees be filed by the plaintiff within 15 days from today and thereafter, issue summons of the suit alongwith notice of the application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants through all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC/AD for **14.04.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:01.12.2022