

10CS DJ ADJ 997/22 PRAMILA DEVI Vs. SAVITRI DEVI AND OTHERS

16.08.2023

Present: Sh. Dipansh Vats, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

An application for deposit of deficient court fee has been filed alongwith deficient court fee. Since the plaintiff has filed the deficient court fee, therefore issue summons to defendants alongwith notice of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC vide PF/RC/speed post for 06.11.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/16.08.2023