

5

CS DJ ADJ 997/22

PRAMILA DEVI Vs. SAVITRI DEVI AND OTHERS

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Deepansh Vats, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Process could not be issued due to late filing of PF.

Issue fresh summons to defendants through all authorized modes, on the same PF for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings **on 26.02.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts

New Delhi/06.11.2023