

10

CS DJ ADJ997/22

PRAMILA DEVI Vs. SAVITRI DEVI AND OTHERS

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Dev Solanki, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 5 along
with defendant no. 5.

Process to defendant no. 2 and 5 duly served. However, process
to other defendants received back unserved.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.5, same is
taken on record.

Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for unserved
defendants.

Let, issue fresh summons of the suit to the unserved defendants
through all authorized modes, on filing of PF/RC, speed post returnable for
04.06.2024.

Dasti process be given as prayed for.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:26.02.2024