

22

CS DJ ADJ 997/22

Pramila Devi Vs. Savitri Devi & Ors.

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vinod Sehrawat and Sh. Gulab Singh, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vedant, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2
(vakalatnama is not on record) (Enrl. No.D/4330/2017)

Amended memo of parties be filed in terms of last order
within a week.

Defendant no. 1 duly served by way of publication in
Veer Arjun (DOP 21.08.2024) and The Statesman Ltd. (DOP
18.08.2024).

Process report reveals that defendant no. 2 refused
process server to do affixation on the residence of defendant no. 1 on
the ground that defendant no. 1 sold of her share to defendant no. 2.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on
16.11.2024.

Interim order be continued till NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.09.2024