

16CS DJ ADJ997/22
PRAMILA DEVI Vs. SAVITRI DEVI AND OTHERS

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dipansh, proxy counsel for Sh. Vinod Sehrawat, Ld. counsel
for plaintiff..

Defendants are already proceeded *exparte* vide order dated
16.11.2024.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff due to some personal
exigency.

In view thereof, put up for *exparte* PE on **17.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.01.2025 (jpa)