

2 CS DJ ADJ 997/22 PRAMILA DEVI Vs. SAVITRI DEVI AND OTHERS

19.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Dabas, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vinod Sehrawat,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendants are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt.
16.11.2024.

At request, passover for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.04.2025 (sr)

At 12.15 PM

Present: Sh. Jyoti Choudhary, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vinod Sehrawat,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendants are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt.
16.11.2024.

PW1 examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff press upon her application
for summoning of witness.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons to witness no. 1 and 2 only on filing of PF/RC.
Let requisite documents if any to be produced by said witnesses be prescribed
on PF itself.

Put up for RPE on **05.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.04.2025 (sr)